Orleans Airport

Orleans, Indiana, USA

FAA Identifier: 714

Lat/Long: 38-39-30.1930N / 086-26-34.9590W
38-39.503217N / 086-26.582650W

38.6583869 / -86.4430442 (estimated)
Elevation: 655 ft. / 200 m (estimated)
Variation: ©1W (1985)

From city: 1 mile E of ORLEANS, IN

Time zone: UTC -4 (UTC -5 during Standard Time)
Zip code: 47452

Paoli Municipal Airport

Paoli, Indiana, USA

FAA Identifier: 1I42

Lat/Long: 38-35-07.6550N / 086-27-52.7200W
38-35.127583N / 086-27.878667W

38.5854597 / -86.4646444 (estimated)
Elevation: 816.2 ft. / 248.8 m (surveyed)
Variation: ©1W (1985)

From city: 2 miles N of PAOLI, IN

Time zone: UTC -4 (UTC -5 during Standard Time)
Zip code: 47454

Manager: JOSH ELLIOTT

182 WEST APPLEGATE

PAOLI, IN 47454

Phone 812-723-9923

French Lick Municipal Airport

French Lick, Indiana, USA

FAA Identifier: FRH

Lat/Long: 38-30-22.4000N / 086-38-13.0000W
38-30.373333N / 086-38.216667W

38.5062222 / -86.6369444 (estimated)
Elevation: 792.2 ft. / 241.5 m (surveyed)
Variation: ©04W (2010)

From city: 3 miles SW of FRENCH LICK, IN
Time zone: UTC -4 (UTC -5 during Standard Time)
Zip code: 47432

HEHH

# METAR/SPECI from KFRH

HEF

201907022355 METAR KFRH ©22355Z AUTO 24005KT 10SM CLR 26/20 A2993 RMK
AO1=

201907022335 METAR KFRH ©22335Z AUTO 22004KT 10SM CLR 26/20 A2993 RMK
AO1=
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201907022315 METAR KFRH ©22315Z AUTO ©000OKT 10SM CLR 26/20 A2992 RMK
AO1=

201907022255 METAR KFRH ©22255Z AUTO 19003KT 10SM CLR 25/20 A2993 RMK
AO1=

201907022235 METAR KFRH ©22235Z AUTO 20003KT 10SM CLR 25/18 A2993 RMK
AO1=

201907022215 METAR KFRH 0222157 AUTO ©000OKT 10SM CLR 24/18 A2995 RMK
AO1=

201907022155 METAR KFRH ©22155Z AUTO 22003KT 10SM CLR 24/18 A2995 RMK
AO1=

201907022135 METAR KFRH ©22135Z AUTO ©000OKT 10SM CLR 25/18 A2996 RMK
AO1=

201907022115 METAR KFRH ©22115Z AUTO 23004KT 10SM CLR 25/19 A2997 RMK
AO1=

201907022055 METAR KFRH ©22055Z AUTO 22004KT 10SM CLR 25/19 A2997 RMK
AO1=

201907022035 METAR KFRH 0220357 AUTO 22006G14KT 10SM CLR 26/20 A2998 RMK
AO1=

201907022015 METAR KFRH ©22015Z AUTO 23005KT 10SM CLR 28/22 A2998 RMK
AO1=

201907021955 METAR KFRH ©21955Z AUTO 24006KT 10SM CLR 30/20 A2997 RMK
AO1=

201907021935 METAR KFRH ©21935Z AUTO 22005KT 10SM CLR 29/21 A2998 RMK
AO1=

201907021915 METAR KFRH 0219157 AUTO 23004KT 10SM SCT029 SCTO50 SCTO70
27/21 A2999 RMK AO1l=

201907021855 METAR KFRH ©21855Z AUTO 24003KT 5SM SCTe41 BKNO70 OVC100
27/19 A2998 RMK AO1l=

201907021835 METAR KFRH 0218357 AUTO 25006KT 10SM SCTO37 BKNO50 BKNO9SO
30/21 A2998 RMK AO1l=

201907021815 METAR KFRH 0218157 AUTO 24005KT 10SM SCTO37 SCTO44 BKNO55
31/21 A2999 RMK AO1l=

201907021755 METAR KFRH 0217557 AUTO 27005KT 10SM SCTO37 SCTO45 SCTO60
30/21 A2999 RMK AO1=

201907021735 METAR KFRH ©21735Z AUTO 25003KT 10SM SCTO39 SCT048 30/20
A3000 RMK AO1=

201907021715 METAR KFRH 0217157 AUTO 24006KT 10SM SCT032 SCTO41 SCTO48
30/21 A3001 RMK AO1l=

201907021655 METAR KFRH 0216557 AUTO 23003KT 10SM SCT0O32 SCTO39 SCTO80
30/21 A3002 RMK AO1l=

201907021635 METAR KFRH ©21635Z AUTO 29003KT 10SM SCT032 SCTO39 30/21
A3002 RMK AO1=

201907021615 METAR KFRH ©21615Z AUTO 19003KT 10SM SCTO30 29/21 A3003 RMK
AO1=

201907021555 METAR KFRH ©21555Z AUTO 26006KT 10SM CLR 29/21 A3003 RMK
AO1=

201907021535 METAR KFRH ©21535Z AUTO 23003KT 10SM CLR 29/21 A3003 RMK
AO1=

201907021515 METAR KFRH ©21515Z AUTO 22003KT 10SM CLR 28/22 A3003 RMK
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201907021455
201907021435
201907021415
201907021355
201907021335
201907021315
201907021255
201907021235
201907021215
201907021155
201907021135
201907021115
201907021055
201907021035
201907021015
201907020955
201907020935
201907020915
201907020855
201907020835
201907020815
201907020755
201907020735
201907020715
201907020655
201907020635
201907020615
201907020555
201907020535
201907020515
201907020455

201907020435

METAR
METAR
METAR
METAR
METAR
METAR
METAR
METAR
METAR
METAR
METAR
METAR
METAR
METAR
METAR
METAR
METAR
METAR
METAR
METAR
METAR
METAR
METAR
METAR
METAR
METAR
METAR
METAR
METAR
METAR
METAR

METAR

KFRH
KFRH
KFRH
KFRH
KFRH
KFRH
KFRH
KFRH
KFRH
KFRH
KFRH
KFRH
KFRH
KFRH
KFRH
KFRH
KFRH
KFRH
KFRH
KFRH
KFRH
KFRH
KFRH
KFRH
KFRH
KFRH
KFRH
KFRH
KFRH
KFRH
KFRH

KFRH

AO1=
0214557 AUTO
AO1=
0214357 AUTO
AO1=
0214157 AUTO
AO1=
0213557 AUTO
AO1=
0213357 AUTO
AO1=
0213157 AUTO
AO1=
0212557 AUTO

26006KT

25005KT

26006KT

28003KT

26004KT

23005KT

24003KT

A3004 RMK AO1l=

0212357 AUTO
AO1=

0212157 AUTO
0211557 AUTO
0211357 AUTO
0211157 AUTO
0210557 AUTO
0210357 AUTO
RMK AO1=
0210157 AUTO
AO1=

0209557 AUTO
RMK AO1=
0209357 AUTO
0209157 AUTO
0208557 AUTO
0208357 AUTO
RMK AO1=
0208157 AUTO
RMK AO1=
0207557 AUTO
RMK AO1=
0207357 AUTO
0207157 AUTO
0206557 AUTO
0206357 AUTO
0206157 AUTO
0205557 AUTO
AO1=

0205357 AUTO
0205157 AUTO
0204557 AUTO
AO1=

0204357 AUTO

24004KT

24004KT
000OOKT
000OOKT
00OOKT
000OOKT
000OOKT

000OOKT
000OOKT

000OOKT
000OOKT
000OOKT
0000OKT

000OOKT
0000OKT

000OOKT
000OOKT
000OOKT
00OOKT
000OOKT
00OOKT

000OOKT
000OOKT
000OOKT

0000OKT
Page 3

10SM CLR 28/22 A3004 RMK

10SM CLR 28/21 A3004 RMK

10SM CLR 27/21 A3004 RMK

10SM CLR 27/21 A3004 RMK

10SM SCTO49 26/21 A3004 RMK

10SM SCTO49 25/21 A3004 RMK

10SM SCTO40 SCTo47 25/21

10SM SCTO40 24/21 A3003 RMK

7SM CLR
4SM CLR
3SM CLR
2SM CLR
25M CLR
1 3/4SM

23/22 A3003 RMK AOl=
23/23 A3002 RMK AOl=
22/ A3001 RMK AO1=
22/22 A3002 RMK AOl=
22/22 A3002 RMK AO1l=
VVee7 22/22 A3002

2 1/2SM CLR 22/22 A3002 RMK

1 1/4SM VVe07 22/22 A3001

4SM CLR 22/22 A3001 RMK AOl=
3SM CLR 22/22 A3001 RMK AO1=
3SM CLR 22/22 A3001 RMK AO1=
3/4SM BKN@@1 22/22 A3000

1/4SM 0VCeO1 22/22 A3000
1 3/4SM BKNeO1l 22/22 A3001
3SM CLR

7SM CLR
7SM CLR

22/21 A3001
22/21 A3000
22/21 A3000
7SM CLR 23/21 A3001 RMK AO1=
7SM CLR 23/22 A3001 RMK AO1=
10SM CLR 23/22 A3001 RMK

RMK AO1=
RMK AO1=
RMK AO1=

5SM CLR 22/21 A3001 RMK AO1=
7SM CLR 23/21 A3002 RMK AO1=
10SM CLR 23/21 A3003 RMK

10SM CLR 23/21 A3003 RMK



201907020415

201907020355

201907020335

201907020315

201907020255

201907020235

201907020215

201907020155

201907020135

201907020115

201907020055

201907020035

201907020015

201907012355

201907012335

201907012315

201907012255

201907012235

201907012215

201907012155

201907012135

201907012115

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

AO1=
0204157
AO1=
0203557
AO1=
0203357
AO1=
0203157
AO1=
0202557
AO1=
0202357
AO1=
0202157
AO1=
0201557
AO1=
0201357
AO1=
0201157
AO1=
0200557
AO1=
0200357
AO1=

0200157

0123557
AO1=

0123357
AO1=
0123157
AO1=
0122557
AO1=
0122357
AO1=
0122157
AO1=
0121557
AO1=
0121357
AO1=
0121157

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

AUTO

000OOKT
000OOKT
0000OKT
000OOKT
000OOKT
000OOKT
000OOKT
26003KT
24003KT
0000OKT
000OOKT

25003KT

000OOKT

000OOKT

28003KT
000OOKT
000OOKT
000OOKT
00OOKT
27003KT
000OOKT

32004KT
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10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

CLR

CLR

CLR

CLR

CLR

CLR

CLR

CLR

CLR

CLR

CLR

CLR

CLR

CLR

23/21
24/21
24/21
24/21
25/21
26/21
26/21
26/21
26/21
25/21
27/21

27/21

28/20

29/20

A3003

A3003

A3002

A3002

A3002

A3002

A3001

A3001

A3001

A3000

A3000

A3000

A3000

A3000

RMK

RMK

RMK

RMK

RMK

RMK

RMK

RMK

RMK

RMK

RMK

RMK

RMK

RMK

AO01=

SCTO37 30/20 A3000 RMK

BKNOG37 30/20 A3000 RMK

CLR 30/20 A3000 RMK

SCT120 29/20 A3001 RMK

CLR 30/18 A3001 RMK

CLR 30/19 A3001 RMK

CLR 30/19 A3001 RMK

CLR 30/20 A3001 RMK



201907012055

201907012035

201907012015

201907011955

201907011935

201907011915

201907011855

201907011835

201907011815

201907011755

201907011735

201907011715

201907011655

201907011635

201907011615

201907011555

201907011535

201907011515

201907011455

201907011435

201907011415

201907011355

201907011335

201907011315

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

AO1=
0120557 AUTO
AO1=
0120357 AUTO
AO1=
0120157 AUTO
AO1=
0119557 AUTO

04004KT

000OOKT

01006KT

34005KT

30/21 A3005 RMK AO1l=

0119357 AUTO

32004KT

30/21 A3005 RMK AO1l=

0119157 AUTO
AO1=

0118557 AUTO
AO1=

0118357 AUTO
AO1=

0118157 AUTO
RMK AO1=
0117557 AUTO
AO1=

011735Z AUTO
AO1=

0117157 AUTO
AO1=

0116557 AUTO
AO1=

0116357 AUTO
AO1=

0116157 AUTO
AO1=

0115557 AUTO
AO1=

0115357 AUTO
AO1=

0115157 AUTO
AO1=

0114557 AUTO
AO1=

0114357 AUTO
AO1=

0114157 AUTO
AO1=

0113557 AUTO
AO1=

0113357 AUTO
AO1=

0113157 AUTO
AO1=

28006KT

30008KT

29004KT

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

CLR 30/20 A3002 RMK
CLR 30/19 A3003 RMK
SCTO36 30/20 A3004 RMK
BKN@36 BKN©42 BKNO55
BKN@36 BKN©44 BKNO55
BKN@34 30/21 A3006 RMK
CLR 30/21 A3006 RMK

CLR 30/20 A3006 RMK

28006G15KT 10SM SCTO30 29/21 A3006

27005KT
31005KT
33005KT
27007KT
28006KT
20004KT
22003KT
26003KT
26005KT
26004KT
0000OKT
22003KT
23004KT
22004KT

24004KT
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10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

SCTO30 28/21 A3007 RMK
CLR 28/20 A3008 RMK
CLR 28/20 A3008 RMK
CLR 27/20 A3008 RMK
CLR 27/19 A3009 RMK
SCT100 27/20 A3009 RMK
CLR 26/20 A3010 RMK
SCTO75 26/20 A3010 RMK

CLR 26/20 A3010 RMK

CLR 25/20 A3010 RMK

CLR 24/20 A3010 RMK

CLR 23/20 A3010 RMK

CLR 23/20 A3010 RMK

CLR 22/20 A3010 RMK

CLR 21/20 A3010 RMK



201907011255 METAR KFRH ©11255Z AUTO ©0000KT 10SM CLR 21/19 A3010 RMK
201907011235 METAR KFRH 2212352 AUTO ©0000KT 10SM CLR 20/18 A3010 RMK
201907011215 METAR KFRH 3212152 AUTO 25003KT 10SM CLR 19/19 A3010 RMK
201907011155 METAR KFRH 3212552 AUTO 21003KT 7SM CLR 18/18 A3009 RMK AOQ1=
201907011135 METAR KFRH ©11135Z AUTO ©0000KT 10SM CLR 18/18 A3008 RMK
201907011115 METAR KFRH 221;152 AUTO 00000KT 10SM CLR 18/18 A3008 RMK
201907011055 METAR KFRH 221;552 AUTO 00000KT 10SM CLR 18/18 A3007 RMK
201907011035 METAR KFRH 221;352 AUTO 00000KT 10SM CLR 18/18 A3006 RMK
201907011015 METAR KFRH 221;152 AUTO 00000KT 10SM CLR 18/18 A3006 RMK
201907010955 METAR KFRH QSéZSSZ AUTO 00000KT 10SM CLR 19/17 A3005 RMK
201907010935 METAR KFRH 2233352 AUTO 00000KT 10SM CLR 18/18 A3005 RMK
201907010915 METAR KFRH 2233152 AUTO 00000KT 10SM CLR 18/18 A3005 RMK
201907010855 METAR KFRH 2?32552 AUTO 00000KT 10SM CLR 18/18 A3004 RMK
201907010835 METAR KFRH QSQZBSZ AUTO 17003KT 10SM CLR 18/18 A3002 RMK
201907010815 METAR KFRH 2232152 AUTO 00000KT 10SM CLR 18/18 A3002 RMK
201907010755 METAR KFRH 223;552 AUTO 00000KT 10SM CLR 18/18 A3003 RMK
201907010735 METAR KFRH 223;352 AUTO 00000KT 10SM CLR 18/18 A3002 RMK
201907010715 METAR KFRH 2?3;152 AUTO 00000KT 10SM CLR 18/18 A3004 RMK
201907010655 METAR KFRH QSéZSSZ AUTO 0000OKT 4SM SCT002 18/18 A3004 RMK
201907010635 METAR KFRH 2232352 AUTO 00000KT 10SM CLR 19/18 A3005 RMK
201907010615 METAR KFRH 2232152 AUTO 34004KT 10SM CLR 19/19 A3007 RMK
201907010555 METAR KFRH QSéESSZ AUTO 34004KT 10SM CLR 19/19 A3007 RMK
201907010535 METAR KFRH 2232352 AUTO 00000KT 10SM CLR 20/20 A3006 RMK
201907010515 METAR KFRH ggé:lSZ AUTO 35004KT 10SM CLR 20/20 A3005 RMK
201907010455 METAR KFRH QSéZSSZ AUTO 00000KT 10SM CLR 20/20 A3004 RMK
AO1=
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201907010435

201907010415

201907010355

201907010335

201907010315

201907010255

201907010235

201907010215

201907010155

201907010135

201907010115

201907010055

201907010035

201907010015

201906302355
201906302335

201906302315

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR

METAR
METAR

METAR

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH

KFRH
KFRH

KFRH

0104357 AUTO ©0000KT
AO1=

0104157 AUTO 31003KT
AO1=

0103557 AUTO ©0000KT
AO1=

0103357 AUTO 23004KT
AO1=

010315Z AUTO 20004KT
A3005 RMK AO01=
0102557 AUTO 22004KT
A3007 RMK AO1=
0102357 AUTO 24004KT
AO1=

0102157 AUTO 22003KT
AO1=

0101557 AUTO ©0000KT
AO1=

0101357 AUTO 24003KT
AO1=

0101157 AUTO 25004KT
A3011 RMK AO1=
0100557 AUTO 34004KT
20/19 A3011 RMK AO1l=
010035Z AUTO ©1005KT
20/20 A3010 RMK AO1l=

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

SCTO03 20/20 A3004 RMK
CLR 20/20 A3004 RMK
CLR 20/20 A3004 RMK
CLR 20/20 A3004 RMK
SCTO70 SCT100 20/20
SCT100 SCT110 20/20

SCT110 20/20 A3008 RMK

7SM SCT110 20/20 A3010 RMK

10SM

10SM

10SM

10SM

SCT110 20/20 A3011 RMK
O0VC110 20/19 A3010 RMK
SCTO95 0VClle 20/19

SCTe49 SCTO70 OVCO95

5SM SCTe27 BKN@49S 0OVCo70

010015Z AUTO ©3008G20KT 001Ve6l1 20/20 A3010 RMK

AO1=

3023557 AUTO 36018G24KT 21/19 A3011 RMK AO1=
3023357 AUTO 34014G26KT 311v011l 1 1/4SM SCT009
BKNO39 0VCO55 24/21 A3004 RMK AOl=

302315Z AUTO 000OOKT 10SM SCTO75 BKN11e 29/22

A2999 RMK AO1l=

# No short TAF reports from KFRH in databse.

# No large TAF reports from KFRH in databse.
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